CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2017- ¹⁹³	
-------------------------------------	--

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2017-157, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on March 28, 2017, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2017-157, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2017-157 authorized liens upon properties for a grand total of \$20,651.63 which included a lien upon a property known as 702 E. Quince Street, in the amount of \$1,187.14; and

WHEREAS, the total for 702 E. Quince Street and the grand total were found incorrect and must be corrected; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2017-157 is hereby amended to provide for the following correction:

	<u>Labor/Equip</u>		Code Enf.	Bus. Adm.	Tax Collector	Legal	<u>Total</u>
702 E. Quince Street	\$	850.00	\$ 33.59	\$ 20.29	\$ 118.08	\$ 55.65	*\$ 1,077.61
				* TC	DTAL	\$2	0,542.10
Adopted:							
ATTEST:					Presider	at of Cound	cil

City Clerk